

Amghatta to Khithar tola

Shedule XLV Form No. 134.

R. U. D. Sitarwahi DIVISION

Dumra SUB-DIVISION

AKash Ahmad

Measurement Book

-3711

Est on A/c bill

Abstract

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
N/A. Construction of road & C.D with maintenance from Amghatta to Khirhat Joka.					
Agency:- AKash Anand					
At: Athari Ward no:- 03					
Dumra, Sitamathi					
Agg. no:- SBD 47 of 2021-22					
D.O.S:- 30/09/2021					
D.O.C:- 29/03/2022					

1/34	P/R typical MHWSY logo board				
	Qty. vide THB				
	Page-1			2.0 nos.	
	@ Rs. 9091.02/no.				Rs. 18182 = 00

2/1	Setting out construction of ref. pillar				
	Working benchmark				
	Qty. vide THB				
	Page-1			0.310 Km.	
	@ Rs. 4015.00/Km				Rs. 1245 = 00

3/2	Construction of ref. pillar/Burjees				
	Qty. vide THB				
	Page-1			0.310 Km.	
	@ Rs. 1845.00/Km				Rs. 572 = 00

4/3	clearing and grubbing road land				
	Qty. vide THB				
	Page-1			0.095 Hct.	
	@ Rs. 52970.34/Hct.				Rs. 5032 = 00

5/4	Excavation for roadways in soil using manual means.				
	Qty. vide THB				
	Page-2			9.75 m ³	
	@ Rs. 130.83/m ³				Rs. 1276 = 00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6) Construction of granular Sub-base					
Qty. vide THB					
Page-3				184.35 m ³	
@ Rs. 2651.40/m ³				Rs.	488786=00
7) Providing laying spreading and compacting stone agg. of specific size of WBM III					
Qty. vide THB					
Page-4				81.59 m ³	
@ Rs. 3242.86/m ³				Rs.	264585=00
8) E/o in excavation for founda of structure					
Qty. vide THB					
Page-2				2.94 m ³	
@ Rs. 279.09/m ³				Rs.	821=00
9) Laying bedding on well compacted sand					
Qty. vide THB					
Page-2				0.53 m ³	
@ Rs. 442.52/m ³				Rs.	235=00
10) Providing and laying RCC pipe NP ₄ for culverts					
Qty. vide THB					
Page-2				7.50 m	
@ Rs. 721.07/m				Rs.	5408=00
Total				Rs.	786142=00
Add Ly. cess				Rs.	7861=00
Add 12% GST				Rs.	94337=00
Add 10% Selgn. fee				Rs.	13993=00
Total				Rs.	902333=00
Less 11.55% below as per Agg.				Rs.	104219=00
Total				Rs.	798114=00

ew
15/09/2022
M

Continuation

C & P
23.09.22

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Material Statement

1) 53 mm to 26.5 mm -

110.61 m³

@ Rs. 620.62/m³ — Rs. 68647.00

2) 26.5 mm to 4.75 mm -

44.25 m³

@ Rs. 514.58/m³ — Rs. 22770.00

3) Stone crusher dust -

66.37 m³

@ Rs. 175.80/m³ — Rs. 11668.00

4) 53 mm to 22.4 mm -

62.42 m³

@ Rs. 511.44/m³ — Rs. 31924.00

5) 11.2 mm stone screening -

12.38 m³

@ Rs. 397.73/m³ — Rs. 4924.00

Total Rs. 139933.00

10% Seignior fee Rs. 13993.00

eh
15/09/2022
X-

15/09/2022
NS